## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,    | Ş |                          |
|------------------------------|---|--------------------------|
|                              | § |                          |
| Plaintiff,                   | § |                          |
|                              | § |                          |
| V.                           | § | Civil No. 3:15-cv-2666-B |
|                              | § |                          |
| ALLAN UKIRU KADAGI,          | § |                          |
| AKAY EXPRESS TAX SERVICES,   | § |                          |
| AND CLEANSHINE TAX SERVICES, | § |                          |
|                              | § |                          |
| Defendants.                  | § |                          |

## ORDER GRANTING UNITED STATES' MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT OF PERMANENT INJUNCTION

The United States has moved for a default judgment of permanent injunction against Allan Ukiru Kadagi, Akay Express Tax Services and Cleanshine Tax Services (Dkt. 10). Upon consideration of the record and the deemed admitted well pled allegations of complaint, it is

ORDERED that the United States' Motion for Default Judgment of Permanent Injunction against Allan Ukiru Kadagi, Akay Express Tax Services and Cleanshine Tax Services (Dkt. 10) is GRANTED.

Entered this 14th day of July, 2016.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE